



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**
VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Razdan, Adv.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma & Ms. Shruti
Arora, Advocates for D-1 & 2.
Mr. Yatinder Garg, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **11.10.2018**

Counsel for the parties seek time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Request is allowed. Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial in accordance with Delhi High Court (Original Side Rules) 2018 within a week with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to each other.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **12th November, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 11, 2018/nk