



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Razdan, Adv.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Ld.
Joint Registrar (Judl.), who is stated to be on leave today**

ORDER

%

12.11.2018

In compliance of previous directions affidavit for admission/denial of documents of defendant filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy has already been supplied to counsel for defendant which is not objected.

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents of plaintiff is taken on record.

In the interest of justice and keeping in view the undertaking qua the filing of affidavit for admission/denial of the plaintiff's



documents today itself, one more opportunity is given to the defendant no. 1 and 2 to file the same failing which cost of Rs. 5000/- shall be imposed.

List before the concerned JR on 19th November, 2018.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2018
NR