



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Razdan, Adv.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv. for D-1
& 2 with D-1 (Ms. Sadhna Mehrotra)
in person.
Mr. Vikrant Goyal & Ms. Ritu Gupta,
Advocates for D-3.
Mr. Akshansh Singhal, proxy counsel
for Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 19.11.2018

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be
filed by the plaintiff & defendant no.1 & 2.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has not
admitted or denied any document of defendant no.1 to 4 in the aforesaid
affidavit of admission/denial of the documents as no document has been
filed by the defendants.



It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 that the defendant no.1 & 2 have filed certain documents vide diary no. 437834 on 16/11/2018. However, the same have not come on record. It is further submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 that he will take appropriate steps in this regard and also file an appropriate application for placing the said documents on record.

Counsel for the defendant no.3 & 4 seeks time for filing affidavits of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Not opposed. Defendant no.3 & 4 are directed to file their affidavits of admission/denial of the documents within two days with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is jointly requested by counsel for the parties that the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **26th November, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 19, 2018/nk