



\$~OS-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Jatinder Cheema and Mr.Akshat Razdan, Advs.

versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA

MEHROTRA) & ORS Defendant

**Through Mr.Yatin Garg, Adv. for D-3
Mr.Hemant Gupta, Adv. for D-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% 26.11.2018

Following issues are framed:-

1.Whether a loan was given by the plaintiff to late Shri Somesh Malhotra of Rs.1,50,00,000/- between August 2007 to May 2008.OPP

2. If the above issue is answered in the affirmative, whether defendants No.1 and 2 are liable to pay any dues of the plaintiff? OPP

3.Relief.

Parties to file list of witnesses within three weeks. Plaintiff to file affidavit by way of evidence of its witnesses within three weeks thereafter.

List before Joint Registrar for fixing dates for cross-examination of plaintiff's witnesses on 28.1.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2018

n