



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Razdan, Adv.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv. for D-1
& 2

Ms. Ritu Gupta, Adv. for D-3

Mr. Akshansh Singhal, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **30.11.2018**

**I.A.No. 16382/2018 under Order 8 Rule 1A (3) CPC filed by the
defendant no.1 & 2**

Counsel for the plaintiff and defendant no.3 & 4 accept the notice of the aforesaid application and seek time for filing reply of the aforesaid application. It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff and defendant no.3 & 4 that they have not received the copy of the aforesaid application. Be supplied during the course of the day.

Reply be filed within a week with direction to supply the advance



copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application on the date already fixed i.e. **28th January, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 30, 2018/nk