

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Parikalp Gupta, Adv.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv. For D-1 & 2
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv. For D-3
Ms. Akshansh Singh, Adv. For D-4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
28.01.2019

CS(OS) 65/2018

List of witnesses not filed by the parties and evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses not filed by the plaintiff.

**I.A.No. 16382/2018 under Order 8 Rule 1A (3) CPC filed by the
defendant no.1 & 2**

Reply to the aforesaid application already stated to be filed by the plaintiff. Copy already stated to be supplied.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.3 and defendant no. 4

that they have filed their reply to the aforesaid application vide diary no. 98884 & 98885 (date not given) respectively. However, the same have not come on record. Counsel for the defendant no.2 & 4 are directed to take appropriate steps to have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that by way of aforesaid application, the defendant no.1 & 2 are seeking permission to file some additional documents in the present matter.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **11th February, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 28, 2019/nk