



\$~OS-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 65/2018

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through Mr.Nakul Vohra, Adv.

versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS Defendants
Through Mr.Siddharth Sharma and Ms.Shruti
Arora, Advs. for D-1 & 2/applicants.
Mr.Uttkarsh Singh, Proxy Counsel for D-3.
Mr.Hemant Gupta, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
19.02.2019

%

IA No. 2604/2019

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the non-applicants accept notice.

Let a copy of this application be given to the learned counsel for the
non-applicants.

List on 30.04.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2019
rb