

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 65/2018

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sharma & Ms. Shruti
Arora, Advocates for D-1 & 2
Ms. Ritu Gupta, Adv. for D-3
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. for D -4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **26.02.2020**

Fresh affidavits of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the plaintiff and the defendant no.1 & 2.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff has not filed affidavit of admission/denial of the documents qua the defendant no.3 & 4 as they have not filed any document in the present case.

In terms of the affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, the plaintiff has admitted 2 documents of the defendant no.1 & 2. The same are exhibited as Ex. D-1 and Ex. D-2. Remaining

documents have been denied.

In terms of the affidavits of admission/denial of the documents, the defendant no.3 & 4 have admitted all the documents of the plaintiffs. The same are exhibited as Ex. P-1 to Ex. P-8.

In terms of the affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, the defendant no.1 & 2 have admitted 4 documents of the plaintiffs. The same are already exhibited as Ex. P-5 to Ex. P-8. Remaining documents have been denied.

Admission/denial of the documents stands complete.

Joint document schedule stated to be not filed by the parties.

Counsel for the parties seek time for filing joint document schedule. Heard. Request is allowed. Parties are directed to file 'joint document schedule', as per rules, before the date already fixed.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **02nd March, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 26, 2020/nk