



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.08.2020

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of
Covid-19**

Counsel for the defendant has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

No PW is present.

In terms of the notification No.25/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020, evidence is to be recorded only in ex-parte and uncontested matters.



Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed before the next date of hearing with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 17/08/2020.

List the matter on the date already fixed.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 14, 2020/nk