



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 65/2018

I.A.10373/2020 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC –by plaintiff)

I.A.10373/2020 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC-by plaintiff)

VLS COMMODITIES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Represented by: None.

versus

LATE SOMESH MEHOTRA

(THROUGH SADHNA MEHROTRA) & ORS. Defendant

Represented by: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **18.12.2020**

The hearing has been conducted through Physical Mode.

I.A.12267/2020 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC – by the plaintiff)

1. By this application the plaintiff seeks leave to file additional documents.
2. A request has been received on behalf of the learned counsel for the plaintiff for hearing of the application through video conferencing.
3. List the application on 16th January, 2021, the next date fixed before this Court.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2020

vk