



\$~OS-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS (OS) 65/2018 & I.As. 2604/2019, 10373/2020 & 12267/2020
VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED ... Plaintiff

Through
versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS ... Defendants
Through Mr. Yashpal Singh, Adv. for D-1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **02.03.2021**

A request has been made by learned counsel for the plaintiff for hearing through video conferencing.

At request adjourned to 03.05.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 2, 2021/st