



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 65/2018 & I.A. Nos. 2604/2019, 10373/2020,
12267/2020
VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog , Senior
Advocate with Ms. Madhavi
Khare and Ms. Mannat Sandhu,
Advocates.
(M): 9643002872
Email:madhavi.khr@gmail.com
versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Advocate
for defendant no. 1 and 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
22.07.2022

%

I.A. No. 2604/2019 (Reply on behalf of the plaintiff to the application filed by the defendant no. 1 and 2 under Order XIV Rule 5 of CPC for amendment of issues)

1. It is pointed out that this application has already been disposed of on 02.03.2020.
2. The registry is directed not to reflect this application in the cause list.

I.A. No. 12267/2020 (Application under Order VII Rule 14 of CPC seeking leave to place on record additional documents)

3. This is an application on behalf of the plaintiff for filing additional documents.
4. Issue notice.



5. Notice is accepted by counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.
6. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify the captioned application on 28.10.2022.

I.A. No. 10373/2020 (Application on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 of CPC seeking interalia interim restraint on grant of succession certificate with respect to 23,85,530 shares of VLC Capital Ltd.)

8. Arguments heard.
9. Judgment reserved.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 22, 2022

c