



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018 & I.A. 12267/2020**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorva Bhumesh, Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advocates
(M:9013326116,9643002872)

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS** Defendants

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Advocate
for D-1 & 2 (M:9810220380)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **28.10.2022**

I.A. 12267/2020 (u/O VII Rule 14 of CPC)

1. Opportunity to file reply was given vide order dated 22.07.2022. Today, ld. Counsel for the defendant Nos. 1 and 2 submits that further time may be granted to file reply to the said application.
2. At request, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the defendants to file their reply.
3. Re-notify on 17.02.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2022

au