



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Madhavi Khare, Advocate.

versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH
(SADHNA MEHROTRA) & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Advocate for D-1
and 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **17.02.2023**

I.A. No. 12267/2020 (filed by plaintiff, seeking leave to place on record addl. documents)

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the defendants/non-applicants. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing. Let a copy thereof be also supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff, who is at liberty to file rejoinder thereto before the next date of hearing.

List on 25th April, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023

AK