



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 65/2018 & IA No. 12267/2020**
VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorva Bhumesb and Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advs.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
25.04.2023

%

I.A. No. 12267/2020

At request of learned counsel for the defendants, renotify on
30.05.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 25, 2023/ssc