



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Madhavi Khare & Mr. Apoorva
Bhumesh, Advs.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS** Defendant

Through: Mr. A Gautam, Proxy counsel for D-1
& 2 (Through VC).

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.03.2024

Learned counsel for the defendant could not file the affidavit of admission denial with respect to the additional documents filed on behalf of plaintiff as mother of main counsel has been expired and request for some more time to file the same.

Regarding seeks of the original documents as submitted by the opposite counsel and previous order sheet, learned counsel for plaintiff stated that plaintiff is not having any such original documents.

Hence put up for filing the affidavit of admission denial on behalf of the defendant regarding the additional document filed by the plaintiff within four weeks positively.



Copy of affidavit of evidence has been received by the learned counsel for the defendants.

Matter is already fixed at the stage of PE. Put up for further proceedings for remaining admission denial on 29.05.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL

MARCH 11, 2024/DA