



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Apoorva Bhumes and Ms. Madhavi
Khare, Advs.

versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA

MEHROTRA) & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhinandan Gautam, Advs.
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv M. 9811085066

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
29.05.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Dr. Jagminder Singh vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 31.07.2024.

READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 29, 2024/sm