



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr.Apoorva Bhumesh,**
Ms.Madhavi Khare, Advs.

versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr.Yashpal Singh,**
Mr.Himanshu Baliyan, Advs.
for D-1-2/applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

I.A. 39920/2024

As this application seeks amendment/clarification of the Order dated 23.8.2022, which was passed by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Ms. Justice Mini Pushkarna, let this application be placed before the same Bench on 26th September, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

RN/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any