



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018 & I.A. No. 39920/2024**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorva Bhumesb with
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Advocates.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**Defendants

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh with
Mr. Himanshu Baliyan, Advocates for
defendant nos. 1 and 2/applicants in
I.A. No. 39920/2024.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

% **ORDER**
26.09.2024

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 07th October, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

C