



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorva Bhumesb & Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advs.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh and Mr.
Puneet Choudhary , Advs for D-1
and D-2.
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

**I.A.No.41106/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Rule
9 CPC seeking permission to bring on record LRs of
defendant no.3 and setting aside of abatement of
present proceedings qua defendant no.3) &**

**I.A.No.41107/2024 (under Section 5 of the Limitation
Act r/w Order XXII Rule 9 CPC seeking condonation
of delay in filing IA No.41106/2024)**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 as well as
learned counsel for defendant no.4 accept notice of the
captioned IA.
2. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter
is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 07/10/2024



and date is too short to complete the service of LR's of defendant no.3 as well as to complete the pleadings qua the captioned IAs.

CS(OS) 65/2018

3. The matter is listed for PE and also for admission/denial qua the additional documents of the plaintiff.
4. As per office note, objections have not been removed in filing of evidence by way of affidavit. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
5. Document has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. An application seeking impleadment of LR's of defendant no.3 is pending for consideration.
7. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 07/10/2024 and date is too short to complete the service of LR's of defendant no.3 as well as to complete the pleadings qua the captioned IAs. They further submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
8. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **07th October, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 3, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any