



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Anurag Bhatnagar & Mr.
Ariyan Bhatnagar, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. for D-4
(appeared through VC) (Mobile
No. 9811085066)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **11th February, 2025.**

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2025/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)