



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh & Mr.
Umang Verma, Advs. for D-1 &
D-2.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

1. It is submitted that evidence in this matter is being recorded before learned Local Commissioner and the next date before learned Local Commissioner is 14/05/2025.
2. As per office note, proof of payment of cost has been filed by the plaintiff in terms of order dated 24/02/2025.
3. Re-notify the matter awaiting the report of learned Local Commissioner for **19th September, 2025**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:24:25

MAY 13, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any