



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh & Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advs.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh & Mr.
Himanshu Baliyan, Advs. for D-
1 & D-2.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
19.09.2025**

%

1. It is submitted that evidence in this matter is being recorded before learned Local Commissioner.
2. As per office note, proceedings of learned Local Commissioner have been scanned.
3. Vakalatnamma has been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2.
4. Affidavit of service has been filed by the plaintiff.
5. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 submits that he has moved an application for placing on record additional documents vide diary no.6781518/2025, which is lying under objection. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 is requested to check it up with the



Registry and have the same placed on record.

6. Re-notify the matter awaiting the report of learned Local Commissioner for **12th December, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/nk