



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018 & I.A. 913/2026**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorva Bhumes and Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advocates

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS.**Defendants

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

**I.A. 913/2026 (under Order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 of Code
of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"))**

1. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2 submits that he may be granted some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the plaintiff to I.A. 913/2026.
2. Accordingly, let rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks, from today.
3. List for hearing of I.A. 913/2026 on 27th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/au