



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 65/2018

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh & Ms.
Madhavi Khare, Advs. (appeared
through VC)

versus

LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Atryee
Gautam, Mr. Himanshu Baliyan,
Advs. for D-1 & 2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.03.2026

%

1. **File is taken up today as 05.03.2026 was a holiday**

**I.A.No.913/2026 (under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 seeking
leave to place on record additional documents)**

2. Vide order dated 30.01.2026, three weeks' time was granted to Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the Plaintiff.
3. As per the office note, no rejoinder has been filed till date.
4. Learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 seeks further time of two weeks to file the rejoinder. The request is not opposed by learned counsel for the



Plaintiff.

5. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the Plaintiff to the captioned I.A.

CS(OS) 65/2018

6. The matter is at the stage of recording of Defendant's evidence before the learned Local Commissioner.
7. It is jointly submitted by learned counsel for the parties that the next date before the learned Local Commissioner has not yet been scheduled as I.A. No. 913/2026 is required to be adjudicated first.
8. List on **21.04.2026** for completion of pleadings in the captioned I.A.

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 9, 2026/nk