



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Apoorva Bhumesb & Ms.
Madhvi Khare, Advs. (appeared
through VC) [Mobile
No.9643002872 & E-mail ID
madhvi.khar@gmail.com]

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh & Mr.
Himanshu Baliyan, Advs. for D-
1

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

ORDER
21.04.2026

**IA No. 913/2026 (under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 seeking
leave to place on record additional documents)**

1. Reply is already on record. Time was granted for filing rejoinder. No rejoinder has been filed till date.
2. Accordingly, the right of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 to file rejoinder stands closed. Pleadings in the captioned IA stand concluded.

CS(OS) 65/2018

3. The matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence before the learned Local Commissioner.



4. IA No. 913/2026 Pending adjudication, whereby Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 seek leave to place additional documents on record. Pleadings in the said application stand complete.
5. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **27.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 21, 2026/nk