



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 65/2018, I.A. 913/2026 & I.A. 11560/2026**

VLS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Madhavi Khare and Mr. Apoorva
Bhumesh, Advs.

versus

**LATE SOMESH MEHROTRA THROUGH (SADHNA
MEHROTRA) & ORS.**Defendants

Through: Mr. Yashpal Singh, Mr. A. Gautam,
Mr. Umang Verma and Mr.
Himanshu, Advs. for D-1

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

I.A. 11560/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1, seeking to exercise rights of defendant nos. 1 and 2 as majority shareholders and take necessary decisions with respect to operating and managing the plaintiff-company.
2. There is further prayer for appointment of an Administrator of the plaintiff-company and prohibit the plaintiff-company not to transfer any shares and not to do any financial transactions.
3. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.
4. Let reply be filed, within a period of four weeks, from today.



5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
6. Re-notify on 31st July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026